Subject to Mumbai Jurisdiction

Everlon Financials Limited

(Formerly Known as Everion Synthetics Limited) CIN No. L65100MH1989PLC052747

Date: 13/10/2023

To Dept. of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited**, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref No:- Company Scrip Code: 514358

Dear Sir,

Sub: Receipts of Trading Approval from BSE Limited for 5,77,760 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 15/- bearing distinctive numbers from 56,22,241 to 62,00,000 issued to Promoters on a preferential basis

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other Applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we are pleased to inform you that Company has received Trading Approval from BSE Limited vide LOD / PREF / SV / 140/2023-2024 dated 13th October 2023 regarding Trading Approval for 577760 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 15/- bearing distinctive numbers from 5622241 to 6200000 issued to Promoters on a preferential basis. The copy of Approval Letter received from BSE Limited is attached herewith.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For EVERLON FINANCIALS LIMITED

Jitendra K. Vakharia Managing Director DIN: 00047777 Encl:- BSE E-Letter



LOD / PREF / SV / 140/ 2023-2024

" E - Letter "

Friday, October 13, 2023

The Company Secretary **EVERLON FINANCIALS LIMITED** 67 Regent Chambers Nariman Point Mumbai,MAHARASHTRA-400021

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Re: Trading of 577760 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 15/- bearing distinctive numbers from 5622241 to 6200000 issued to Promoters on a preferential basis .</u>

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Monday, October 16, 2023** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20231013-3** dated **October 13, 2023** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager



BSE - INTERNAL